# LOHN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE PUBLIC THAT THE LOHN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT WILL HOLD A SAFETY & SECURITY MEETING

# Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 12:00pm Location: Lohn ISD 1102 FM 504; Lohn TX 76852

On May 6, 2024, Notice was posted on Lohn ISD's Public Notice Bulletin Board at 10:45 a.m. on the stated date.

### AGENDA OF SAFETY & SECURITY MEETING - 05/09/2024

#### **Open Session:**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Call roll and establish a quorum
- 3. Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Review District Facility Safety & Security Audit (02/26/2024) conducted by ESC 15
- 5. Review campus safety needs
- 6. Review Lohn ISD Emergency Operations Plan
- 7. Review Severe Weather Annex
- 8. Review Hazardous Materials Annex
- 9. Safety Grant Update
- 10. Other
- 11. Adjournment

The Lohn ISD Safety and Security Committee may act on agenda items in any order, regardless of place on the agenda. The Committee may conduct a closed or executive session when confidential information needs to be discussed by the committee.

Prepared & Posted by Kay Shackelford, Superintendent 05/06/2024